AL-HAFEEZ COLLEGE ARA, BIHAR
(A Constituent Unit of V. K. S. U, Ara)
4 Years Bachelor of Arts B.A. (Hons.) in Economics under `
Course Outcomes (Major Courses)
S.No UG
Semester
Course Course Outcomes
1. I MJC-1 Introductory

CO3: Analyze the rapid Economic Changes taking place in the economy.
CO4: Learn about the role of agriculture and industry in economic
development and their performance in Indian perspective
8. V MJC-8 Intermediate
Microeconomics 2
CO1: Differentiate between Partial and General Equilibrium CO2:
Analyze the behaviour patterns of different economic agents and
market situations.
CO3: Understand Imperfect Competition and Distribution theory
CO4: Learn about Externalities and Market Failure
9. V MJC-9 Public Finance CO1: Understand the Importance of Public Finance
CO2: To understand the implications of fiscal policy
CO3: To analyze the trends and composition of public expenditure in
India
CO4: To understand the importance of Fiscal Federalism
10. VI MJC-10 International
Economics
CO1: Analyze the issues related to BoP, exchange rates and direction of
trade
CO2: Describe micro-foundations of the various aggregates of
International Economics
CO3: Explain different trade theories
CO4: Learn about different International Institutions and their relevance
for Indian Economy.
11. VI MJC-11 Contemporary
Issues in Indian
Economy
CO1: Demonstrate the Paradigm shift in policy and economic indicators
in the post independent India
CO2: Analyze the rapid changes taking place in India in terms of Plan
period, human development, Education and Health. CO3: Grasp the
Concept of poverty and unemployment in Indian Perspective
CO4: Analyze the composition volume and direction of foreign trade
12. VI MJC-12 Development
Economics
CO1: Understand the different concepts of development and evaluate
the gross national growth experience
CO2: Analyze the connection between growth and inequality and
identify the role of states in economic development.
CO3: Learn about the concept of poverty and its measurement and
connection between inequality and poverty
CO4: Understand development in global perspective.
AL-HAFEEZ COLLEGE ARA, BIHAR
(A Constituent Unit of V. K. S. U, Ara)
13. VII MJC-13 Advanced
Quantitative Methods
CO1: Develop analytical and Organizational Skills.
CO2: Use mathematical techniques to analyze the economic problems
and their effects.
CO3: Use Differential and Different Equations in Economics
CO4: Use multi-variable optimization.
14. VII MJC-14 Research
Methodology
CO1: Students will gain skills of scientific analysis.
CO2: Students will gain contemporary and interdisciplinary knowledge.
CO3: Students will have global understanding of nuances of Research
15. VII MJC-15 Banking and
Financial Institutions
CO1: Analyze the different concepts of Money
CO2: Understand the working of Financial-markets
CO3: Differentiate between capital and money market
CO4: Explain the working of banking system.
16. VIII MJC-16 Economics of
Health and Education
CO1: Understand the relevance of health and education in human
development
CO2: Analyze the microeconomic foundations of health and educational